
 

 

Please also visit our website at 

https://www.underhillschool.org/calendar; here you can be kept up-to-

date of any changes and view the school calendar for the year.  

 

*these could be subject to change 

 

Spring Term 

Tuesday 8th January   Children Back 

Tuesday 22nd January  4 Pine Class Assembly 9am 

Tuesday 29th January  2 Chestnut Class Assembly 9am 

Tuesday 5th February   6 Elm Class Assembly 9am 

Monday 11th - 15th February  Science Week 

Tuesday 12th February  2 Birch Class Assembly 9am 

Wednesday 13th February  Parent’s Evening 3.30 - 7pm 

Thursday 14th February   Parent’s Evening 3.30 - 5pm 

Thursday 28th February   Spring Disco 

Tuesday 5th March    3 Cedar Class Assembly 9am 

Thursday 7th March   World Book Day 

Tuesday 12th March   2 Palm Class Assembly 9am 

Thursday 14th March   Sponsored Event for Live Unlimited 

Tuesday 19th March   3 Hornbeam Class Assembly 9am 

Tuesday 26th March   1 Oak Class assembly 9am 

Friday 29th March   Reception Mother’s Day Party 2.15pm 

Tuesday 2nd April   1 Willow Class assembly 9am 

Wednesday 3rd April    Easter Hunt 

Thursday 4th April   Easter Egg Competition 

 

Summer Term 

Tuesday 30th April   3 Yew Class Assembly 9am 

Monday 13th-16th May  KS2 SATS Week 

Monday 20th-24th May  Enterprise Week (Year 6) 

Tuesday 21st May   1 Ash Class Assembly 9am 

Friday 24th May   Purple Mayhem (Barnet Hospital) 

Monday 10th - 14th June  Year 1 Phonics Week 

Tuesday 11th June   Year 5 Secondary Transfer Meeting 7pm 

Friday 14th June   Reception Father’s Day Party 2.15pm 

Monday 17th-21st June  Refugee Week 

Tuesday 18th June   New Nursery Meeting 7pm 

Tuesday 25th June   New Reception Meeting 7pm 

Thursday 27th June   Summer Fair 3.30 - 5pm 

Thursday 4th July   Nursery (AM) Picnic 

Friday 5th July    Nursery (PM) Picnic 

Tuesday 9th July   Year 6 Production 1.30 and 7.15pm 

Wednesday 10th July   Year 6 Production 7.15pm 

Wednesday 10th July   Nursery and Reception Sports Day 9.15am 

     Nursery (PM) 1.30pm 

https://www.underhillschool.org/calendar


Thursday 11th July   Year 1-6 Sports day and Family Picnic 9.30am 

Friday 12th July   Reception Graduation 1.45pm 

Monday 15th July   Year 2 Graduation 2.30pm 

Wednesday 17th July   Nursery Graduation 11am and 2.45pm 

Thursday 18th July   Year 6 Leavers BBQ 3.30 - 5.30pm 

Monday 22nd July    Inset Day  

Tuesday 23rd July    Inset Day  

Wednesday 24th July    Summer Holidays 

 

Autumn Term 

 

Monday 2nd September   Inset Day  

Tuesday 3rd September   Children Back  

Monday 14th October    Inset Day  

Monday 21st October    Half-Term 

Monday 28th October    Children Back  

Friday 20th December   Christmas Holidays  


